Research Article
Experimental Study of the Shear Behavior and Shear Strength of
Hybrid Fiber-Reinforced SCC Rectangular Beams
Yunlong Zhou ,1,2 Xiongxiong Liang,1 Jinjun Kang,1 and Zhiguo You 1,2,3
1College of Civil and Architectural Engineering, North China University of Science and Technology, Tangshan 063210, China
2Earthquake Engineering Research Center of Hebei Province, Tangshan 063210, China
3Key Laboratory of Building Collapse Mechanism and Disaster Prevention, China Earthquake Administration,
Langfang 065201, China

Table 1: Te parameters of beam.
Beam no. Beam width (mm) Efective depth (mm)
Testing zones
SF dosage
(kg·m−3)
PF dosage
(kg·m−3)Stirrup
diameter (mm)
Stirrup space
(mm) Stirrup ratio
BSS∞SF0PF0 125 212.5 0 ∞ 0 0 0
BSS∞SF20PF0 125 212.5 0 ∞ 0 20 0
BSS∞SF20PF6 125 212.5 0 ∞ 0 20 6
BSS∞SF40PF0 125 212.5 0 ∞ 0 40 0
BSS∞SF40PF4 125 212.5 0 ∞ 0 40 4
BSS150SF0PF0 125 212.5 6.5 150 0.35% 0 0
BSS150SF20PF6 125 212.5 6.5 150 0.35% 20 6
BSS150SF40PF0 125 212.5 6.5 150 0.35% 40 0
BSS150SF40PF4 125 212.5 6.5 150 0.35% 40 4
BSS100SF0PF0 125 212.5 6.5 100 0.53% 0 0
150 675 125
25
0
252525